ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 21, 1996

GEORGE CASANAVE,)
Complainant,))
V.)
STANDARD OIL COMPANY, INC. and RAY L. PEARSON,)
Respondents.))

PCB 97-84 (Enforcement - UST)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning):

This matter comes before the Board on a motion for extension of time filed by Standard Oil Company, Inc. (Standard Oil) on November 19, 1996. Standard Oil requests that it be granted additional time to respond to the complaint. Complainant agrees to allow Standard Oil additional time to respond. Accordingly, the Board hereby grants Standard Oil additional time to respond, in accordance with all of the Board's rules and regulations, until January 21, 1997.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the _____ day of _____, 1996, by a vote of

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board